P0600130089

(Requ	uestor's Name)			
(Address)				
(Addi	ress)	·		
(City/	State/Zip/Phon	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		·		

Office Use Only



500080758765



10/12/06--01036--002 **70.00

06 OCT 12 PH 2: 00

3.4

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: NEL	SON & SONS CONSTR	UCTION INC	·	
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)	
•				
•			,	
			1	
Enclosed are an ori	ginal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
✓ \$70.00	\$78.75	□ \$78.75	\$87.50	
Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,	
	& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
•			& Certificate of	
			Status	
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED	
,	•	L		
	·			
		•		
FROM: M	IIKE FERRARO			
		(Printed or typed)		
		UITE E		
	A A	Address		
			,	
	PENSACOLA FL 32534	,	•	
	City,	State & Zip		
•			·	
	850-475-4100			
	Daytime To	elephone number		

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

NELSON & SONS CONSTRUCTION INC

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business / mailing address is:
808 Winton Ave

Pensacola FL 32507

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any business or activity not prohibited by law.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

Ter

ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is:

James H. Nelson Jr
808 Winton Ave

Pensacola FL 32507

The above is accepting the designation as registered agent.

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

James H. Nelson Jr 808 Winton Ave Pensacola FL 32507

ARTICLE VII NAME AND ADDRESS OF DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

James H. Nelson Jr – P -808 Winton Ave Pensacola FL 32507 90% Ownership Jason Morton – VP - 808 Winton Ave Pensacola FL 32507 10% Ownership

Signature / Registered Agent

Signature / Incorporator

10/05/06 Date 06 OCT 12 PN 2: 00

SLORETARY OF STATE